		South Dublin County Council Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963 to 1993 Planning Register (Part 1)		Plan Register No. S00A/0577
<u>1</u> .,	Location	The Gate Lodge, Clondalkin Business Park, Dublin 22.		
2.,	Development	To erect a 20m mono pole support structure carrying GSM Telecommunications Equipment, associated equipment, container and palisade fencing.		
3.	Date of Application	16/08/00 Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received		
3a.	Type of Application	Permission	1, 12/10/20 2.	00 1. 27/10/2000 2.
4.	Submitted by	Name: Aveline O'Sullivan, Address: Meteor Mobile Communications,4030 Kingswood Avenue, City West Business Park,		
5.	Applicant	Name: Meteor Mobile Communications, Address: 4030 Kingswood Avenue, Citywest Business Park, Na Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24.		usiness Park, Naas

3

Not Set of a line Not Set of a line Not Set of a line

CLEVEL VOI

1 81

ene ene

1999-1

2

I.			
б.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 2304 Date	Effect FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. Date	Effect FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
8.	Appeal Lodged		
9.	Appeal Decision		
10.	Material Contra	vention	
11.	Enforcement	Compensation	Purchase Notice
12.	Revocation or A	mendment	
13,	E.I.S. Requeste	d E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal
14.	Registrar	x · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 2304	Date of Decision 12/10/2000
Register Reference S00A/0577	Date: 16/08/00

Applicant Development	Meteor Mobile Communications, To erect a 20m mono pole support structure carrying GSM Telecommunications Equipment, associated equipment, container and palisade fencing.
Location	The Gate Lodge, Clondalkin Business Park, Dublin 22.
App. Type	Permission

Dear Sir/Madam,

ķч.

.

191

б) 2

R K

1122 - 22

200

21

× 10 2000 Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

With reference to your planning application, received on 16/08/00 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

- 1 The applicant shall submit details of the location, height and ownership of all existing masts in the vicinity of the site.
- The applicant shall submit written evidence to satisfy the planning authority that the applicant has made a reasonable effort to share facilities with other mobile phone operators in the area.
- 3 The applicant shall submit proposals which show how the proposed structure could be shared by an other mobile phone operator, at a future date if necessary.
- 4 The applicant shall submit written permission for the siting of the mast and associated equipment from the site owner.
- 5 The applicant shall submit a revised layout plan which shows all structures (this includes existing offices and monopole structure) on adjoining lands.

Aveline O'Sullivan, Meteor Mobile Communications, 4030 Kingswood Avenue, City West Business Park, Naas Road,

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF, S00A/0577

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

- The applicant shall clarify if any structures or buildings б are to be removed from the site to facilitate the construction of the proposed development.
- The applicant shall clarify on a revised layout plan the 7 exact position of proposed and existing palisade fencing.
- The applicant has not defined the exact extent of the 8 proposed development site. The applicant shall submit a revised layout plan which shall show the land concerned and location of proposed structures, with the site boundary shown in colour.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council

12/10/00

for Senior Administrative Officer



